

August 12, 2016

## Dr. Kevin Michaels Visits Air Works Hosur Facility

Dr. Kevin Michaels toured Air Works India (Engineering) Pvt. Ltd. (Air Works) Hosur facility today and spoke to a cross section of the employee base. The tour included a presentation from the Hosur team on the background of Air Works, a detailed tour of the narrow and wide-body hangars followed by interactions with engineers and technicians. Later that day Dr. Michaels travelled to Air Works' partner firm, Empire Aviation, where he met with Mr. Raghu Menon, Executive Director and Head of Air Works' General Aviation MRO division to discuss high level industry trends.

## About Dr. Michaels

Early in his career he was a Senior Project Engineer at Williams International and a Principal at the Canaan group. He is also the former Director of Strategy for Rockwell Collins, the founder and partner at Aerostrategy, and a Vice President at ICF SH&E. He is a contributing columnist at Aviation Week magazine, a member of the Industry Advisory Board for the University of Michigan Aerospace Department, and is a member of the Board of Directors at Kapco Global. His academic credentials include an MBA and B.S.E in Aerospace Engineering from the University of Michigan - Ann Arbor as well as a MSc and PhD in International Relations from the London School of Economics. He is currently writing his book **AeroDynamic** which will encompass the history of the global jetliner business from 1990 till the present. It is being published by The American Institute of Aeronautics and Astronautics (AIAA) and will be released in 2017. He is also the founder and president of Aerodynamic Advisory, a specialist consultancy focusing on the aerospace manufacturing and MRO sectors of industry.

Air Works wishes Dr. Michaels the very best in his future endeavors and looks forward to his continuing interactions with our company as well as his support to the aviation industry.



## **About Air Works**

Founded in 1951, Air Works provides engineering, asset management and safety and technology solutions to the commercial and business aviation communities. We are service providers to global aircraft leasing companies and airlines, first-line service providers to leading OEMs, 1 of only 7 IATA certified safety auditors, a global market leader for charter safety ratings, and the largest independent MRO provider in India.

For more information about any of Air Works' services, call +91 124 464 2200, email us at <u>info@airworks.in</u> or visit our website at <u>www.airworks.in</u>